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Informational Items

SOQs will be received by the Spokane Airport Board no later 
than 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, June 22, 2023 (5 hard copies, 1 
thumb drive in pdf format)

Follow submittal requirements and format as identified in RFQ.

Firms are advised to familiarize themselves with the Airport’s 
PSA and be prepared to accept without modification to the terms 
and conditions. The selected consultant will be expected to 
execute the Airport’s PSA.

 It is anticipated the PSA will be awarded at the August 2023 
Board Meeting.
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Statement of Qualifications

Specific Relevant Projects
• Similar scope that the proposed key personnel and/or team have 

participated and completed in the past five years.

Project Organization and Staff Experience
• Organizational structure that is proposed to implement the project, 

identifying the primary point of contact, support staff, sub consultants, and 
the location of office where the majority of work will be completed. Include 
brief resumes of the key project personnel. 

Project Understanding and Approach
• Demonstrate an understanding and familiarity of this project. Describe your 

approach to successfully completing the project.

References 
• Three references that have specific knowledge of relevant work performed.



Felts Field Gateway Improvement Projects
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Disciplines Include:
Right of Way/Easement Assistance
Civil
Geotechnical
 Landscaping
 Electrical Engineering
 Survey
 All other necessary professional services to provide preliminary design of 

the project.
Construction management and construction administration services may 

either be amended to the SOW or contracted under a separate 
agreement.

Felts Field Gateway Improvement Projects: 
Scope of Work
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Felts Field Gateway Improvement Projects
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Felts Field Gateway Improvement Projects: 
Scope of Work

 Parking Lot Reconstruction
 Gateway Entrance Improvements
 Street and Accent Lighting Upgrades
 Wayfinding and Signage
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Felts Field Gateway Improvement Projects
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Felts Field Gateway Improvement Projects
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Felts Field Gateway Improvement Projects

Direct all questions to: 

Colin Hayden, Project Manager
chayden@spokaneairports.net

SFF Gateway Study Link: 
https://feltsfield.spokaneairports.net/master-plan

mailto:chayden@spokaneairports.net


Felts Field Northeast Hangar Development
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Felts Field Northeast Hangar Development: Scope of Work
Disciplines Include:
 Environmental Clearance
 Survey
Geotechnical Engineering
Civil Engineering
 All other necessary professional services for the project.
Design, Construction Documents, and Construction Management/ 

Construction Administration services may be amended to the SOW or 
contracted under a separate agreement
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Statement of Qualifications

 This project may be partially funded through the Federal Aviation 
Administration (FAA) Airport Improvement Program (AIP) and accordingly, 
design and construction shall follow and comply with the most current 
versions of the FAA AIP Handbook Order and Advisory Circulars (ACs).

 Please discuss your firm’s and team’s experience in working with the FAA 
ADO and FAA AIP projects, including grant applications, advisory 
circulars/standards/policies, reimbursement process, construction safety and 
phasing plans, NOTAMS, Safety risk management panels, construction 
inspections, and closeout procedures.

DBE/WDBE (SFF 2.3% Contract Goal), Buy American, and other current 
Federal requirements
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Felts Field Northeast Hangar Development Project

Direct all questions to: 

Joseph Hoeing, Project Manager
jhoeing@spokaneairports.net

mailto:jhoeing@spokaneairports.net


Spokane International Airport Multiple Airfield 
Improvements
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Multiple Airfield Improvements

Disciplines Include:
Civil Engineering
Geotechnical Engineering
 Electrical Engineering
 Survey
 FAA FOTS Coordination
 All other necessary professional services to provide complete plans, 

specifications and bidding documents for projects.
Construction management and construction administration services will 

either be amended to the SOW or contracted under a separate agreement
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Statement of Qualifications

 This project may be partially funded through the Federal Aviation 
Administration (FAA) Airport Improvement Program (AIP) and accordingly, 
design and construction shall follow and comply with the most current 
versions of the FAA AIP Handbook Order and Advisory Circulars (ACs).

 Please discuss your firm’s and team’s experience in working with the FAA 
ADO and FAA AIP projects, including grant applications, advisory 
circulars/standards/policies, reimbursement process, construction safety and 
phasing plans, NOTAMS, Safety risk management panels, construction 
inspections, and closeout procedures.

DBE/WDBE (GEG 2.42% Contract Goal), Buy American, and other current 
Federal requirements
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Multiple Airfield Improvement Projects

Nearmap 
2022
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Spokane International Airport
Multiple Airfield Improvements

Direct all questions to: 

Lisa Corcoran, Director
Lcorcoran@spokaneairports.net

mailto:Lcorcoran@spokaneairports.net


Thank You!









Abhijit Bathe, Geometrics 
Abhijit@GeometricsEng.com

Kalley Velarde, Kimley‐Horn
kalley.velarde@kimley-horn.com

Shan Rammah, Rammah Design LLC, Washington MBE/DBE
shan@rammah.com

Jena Jauchius, SPVV Landscape Architects
jena@spvv.com

Caitlin Dorsey, AECOM 
caitlin.dorsey@aecom.com

Janet Terry, Connico  
jrterry@connico.com

Bob Hamilton, Kimley‐Horn
bob.hamilton@kimley-horn.com

Jillian Capistrano, GRI 
jcapistrano@gri.com

Monty Wade, Applied Pavement Technology
mwade@appliedpavement.com

Thomas Denison, Morrison‐Maierle 
tdenison@m-m.net

Olivia Piña, Mead & Hunt 
olivia.pina@meadhunt.com

Marty Evans, RS&H
marty.evans@rsandh.com

Vince Barthels, Ardurra
vbarthels@ardurra.com

Cody Crawford, C&S Companies 
ccrawford@cscos.com

Trevor King, Swinerton Builders
trevor.king@swinerton.com

Lauren LaSalle, AECOM
lauren.lasalle@aecom.com

Tom Pratt, Land Expressions
tpratt@landexpressions.com

Heath Hildebrandt, Kimley‐Horn

VIRTUAL ATTENDANCE 



heath.hildebrandt@kimley-horn.com

Adam Hardy, AECOM
Adam.Hardy@aecom.com

Rob Millar, HNTB
rmillar@hntb.com

Rachel Montagne, Century West Engineering
rmontagne@centurywest.com

Alexandra Davis, LEED GA, ENV SP, C&S Companies
adavis@cscos.com

Brandon Crane, FSi
brandonc@fsi-engineers.com

Joshua Alcantara, PE, CCM, Geometrics Engineering
Joshua@GeometricsEng.com

Jerry Schwientek, Kimley‐Horn 
jerry.schwientek@kimley-horn.com

Sara Roberts, KPFF 
sara.roberts@kpff.com

Michell Kaminski, Design West Architects
mkaminski@designwestpnw.com
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